

NEW HAVEN CITY PLAN DEPARTMENT 165 CHURCH STREET, NEW HAVEN, CT 06510 TEL (203) 946-6378 FAX (203) 946-7815

September 26, 2024

Board of Alders City Hall, 165 Church Street New Haven, CT 06510

Honorable Board of Alders:

In accordance with our customary procedure, the attached reports referenced below were considered by the City Plan Commission at its meeting of September 25, 2024, and are forwarded to you for your consideration:

ORDER OF THE BOARD OF ALDERS authorizing the mayor of the City of New Haven to enter into a bridge loan agreement with the Connecticut Green Bank in order to finance the construction of a networked geothermal system.

Submitted by: Steven Winter, Director, Office of Climate & Sustainability

Advice: Approval

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF ALDERS authorizing the city to apply for and accept a Pathways to Removing Obstacles to Housing (pro housing) grant from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) not to exceed \$7 million to support the development and preservation of affordable housing citywide.

Submitted by: Laura E. Brown, Director, City Plan Department

Advice: Approval

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF ALDERS authorizing the city to apply for and accept a grant from the U.S Department of Transportation, Reconnecting Communities Pilot Program, in an amount not to exceed \$2 million to support the I-91 neighborhood reconnection initiative.

Submitted by: Laura E. Brown, Director, City Plan Department

Advice: Approval

Respectfully submitted,

Laura E Brown Executive Director, City Plan Department